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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 337
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021

Establishment of education emergency room
337 Dr. Narendra Jadhav:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to set up education emergency room in every district so as to implement and monitor local plans and encourage children who were not engaged with schools over the last year to come back, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(@) & (b): There is no such proposal. However, Education is in the Concurrent List of the Constitution and majority of the schools come under the purview of the respective

State/UT Government.
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